Action Taken Report Of Special Meeting of 9th Academic Council of SGRR University Held on 08/04/2023

Sl. No.	Agenda	Decision Taken	Action Taken/Remarks
1.	To approve & confirm the award of degree of Ph.D. P.G & U.G for the year 2019-2022.	The details of topper students from the Academic Session 2019-2022. Ph.D. Students-34 P.G Students-164 U.G Students-60 Total Students to whom the degree is to be awarded in various disciplines of Ph.D. P.G and U.G courses are 5260. The list of students from various disciplines of Ph.D. P.G and U.G courses from the Academic Session 2019-2022 was placed before the Council. The Council approved the agenda with appreciation	Approved and Implemented.
2.	To consider and approve the names for award of Honorary Degree of Doctor of letters (Honoris Causa).	Two Names were proposed before the Academic Council for award of Honorary Degree of Doctorate (Honoris Causa) seeing their remarkable achievement and significant contribution in the field of Cultural/Environmental/Social Work. The two names are as follows: (a) Shri Sandeep Gupta. (b) Shri Sumit The Academic Council approve the names of both the deserving candidate for Honorary Degree of Doctor of Letters (Honoris Causa) and it was also decided to award the degree to these Hon'ble members on the day of First Convocation of the University i.e 11th April 2023.	No action was taken.
3.	Any other items with the permission of Chair:- (a) To consider and approve the Chancellor Trophy to the students of SGRR University. (b) To consider and approve the Trophy in Forensic Medicine in the memory of Lt. Dr. R.K. Bansal in the field of Forensic Medicine (c) To consider and approve the closure of M.Sc. Medical Programmes in School of Paramedical Sciences. The name of the programmes are as follows: M.Sc. Med. Anatomy	Point no a- Total four students is been nominated for Chancellor Trophy. Names of students are as follows -HIRA SINGH GARIYA (2019) - NIDHI YADAV (2021) - DRISHTANT SHARMA (2020) - SATYAM SINGH (2022) Point no b- Mr. Mayank Gupta student of MBBS is been nominated for Trophy in Forensic Medicine.	Agenda 3, from point (a) till point (b) are being implemented.

[Type text] Page 1

M.Sc. Med. Biochemistry M.Sc. Med. Physiology M.Sc. Med. M.M	The Academic Council resolved to consider and approve the agenda no 3 point (a) & (c) unanimously.	
--	--	--

[Type text] Page 2